## OFFICE OF THE LD. CHIEF JUDICIAL MAGISTRATE, NORTH DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## ORDER

As approved by Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, North District, Rohini Court, the evening Courts No. 01 to 03 (North District) functioning at Rohini Courts Complex are hereby re-designated as under:-

Sl. No.	Evening Courts Re-designated as:
1	Evening Court No. 1 re-designated as Evening Court No. 1 (North)
2	Evening Court No. 2 re-designated as Evening Court No. 2 (North)
3	Evening Court No. 3 (North)

Note:- As approved by the "Hon'ble Committee to Resolve the issue of Pending Traffic Challans the Evening Court No. 1 (North) has been designated to deal with Traffic Challans as per the Evening Court Traffic Challans Module to be started from 20.12.2024 in addition to the work already assigned to the said Evening Court.

Ч0098—149 No.\_\_\_\_\_ CJM/North/Rohini/Delhi/2024

(Ruby Nèeraj Kumar) Chief Judicial Magistrate. North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

Dated 10. 12.24

Copy for information and necessary directions to :-

- 1. Ld. Registrar General, Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.
- 2. Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Headquarters, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 3 Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, (North & North-West District), Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 4. Ld. CJM, Headquarters, Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi.
- 5. All Judicial Magistrates, Rohini Courts Delhi.
- 6. Ld. Secretary, DLSA, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 7. The Director of Prosecution, North, Rohini, Delhi.
- 8. The Secretary, Bar Association, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 9. The DDO, Accounts Branch, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 10. The DCP, Delhi Traffic Police Headquarters, Todapur, Delhi.
- 11. All AOJs/Branch Incharges, North, Rohini Courts, Delhi.
- 12. The Branch Incharge, R&I, for uploading on LAYERS.
- 13. Notice Board/Office File

(Ruby Neeraj Kumar) Chief Judicial Magistrate, North District, Rohini Courts, Delhi

2012.24.

H bos